

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1779**

CONCERNING TRANSPORTATION FUNDING THAT AMENDS THE STATE AID  
STREETS LAW.

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1779**

Amend House Bill No. 1779 as engrossed, H3/14/11 (version: 3/14/2011 12:01:59 PM)

Page 2, line 30, delete "major collector and minor" and substitute "major and minor arterial and"

AND

Page 3, line 36, delete "Division of State Aid Road-Street" and substitute "State Aid Division."

AND

Page 4, line 1, delete "Construction." entirely

AND

Page 4, line 7, delete "Division of State Aid Road-Street" and substitute "State Aid Division"

AND

Page 4, line 8, delete "Construction" entirely

AND

Page 5, line 16, delete "Division of State Aid Road-Street Construction" and substitute "State Aid Division"

AND

Page 7, line 1, delete "(C)(i)" and substitute "(C)"

AND



Page 7, delete lines 4 through 6 entirely

AND

Page 11, line 15, delete "Division of State Aid Road-Street Construction" and substitute "State Aid Division"

AND

Page 11, line 17, delete "Division of State Aid Road-Street Construction" and substitute "Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department"

AND

Page 11, line 18, delete "pertaining to the state aid street program" entirely

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator R. Thompson

JSE/JSE - 03/16/11 05:07

JSE293

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary